

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9916/2012

AMIT KUMAR KULTHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.DELHI STOCK EXCHANGE ASSO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

If petitioner fails to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon the unserved respondents before 16.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Registry has to forward the copy of this order to the concerned Registrar (Judl.) and to clarify that how and why the matter is repeatedly listed before the Main Court after an order to issue notice on 21.3.2012, 20.4.2012,

Item No.49

-2-

11.5.2012 and 20.7.2012, when the Court has to see that list after service is complete. Thereafter the matter has been listed before the Registrar's Court to verify whether service is complete or not. The fact remains that even today i.e., after four months, Respondent No.1 - M/S.Delhi Stock Exchange Asso.Ltd. is yet unserved, which can be easily served by the petitioner. It is to be recollect that there is interim order in favour of the petitioner since March, 2012.

If petitioner fails to confirm service upon respondent No.1 before 16.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against respondent No.1.

Served respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

		(S.G. SHAH)
		REGISTRAR